FP Precipitation on the lake surface, m3 mon-1 δΕ Isotopic composition of evaporation, ‰
FIN Inflow to the lake, m3 mon-1 δL Isotopic composition of the lake water, ‰
FE Evaporation from the lake surface, m3 mon-1 δC Isotopic composition of calcite, ‰
FOUT Lake overflow, m3 mon-1 hn Normalized relative humidity, %
FCP Precipitation input to RESCG, m3 mon-1 δA Isotopic composition of atm. moisture, ‰
CIN Catchment inflow delay constant, unitless εtot Total isotopic separation, ‰
CCP Catchment precipitation constant, m2 εeq Equilibrium isotopic separation, ‰
SA Lake surface area, m2 εk Kinetic isotopic separation, ‰
αcalcite Equilibrium isotopic fractionation factor, unitless es-a Saturation vapor pressure-air, millibars
Ta /Tw Air / water temperature, ºC es-w Saturation vapor pressure-water, millibars
P Precipitation, m mon-1 α Equilibrium isotopic fractionation factor, unitless
RH Relative humidity, % α∗ 1 / α
Rs Solar radiation, MJ m-2 d-1 C Kinetic isotopic separation value, ‰

Table DR5.  Sensitivity test results (average annual values).

 Model
yr

Temp.
-2 ºC

Temp.
+2 ºC

RH
-5%

RH
+5%

Precip.
-50%

Precip.
+50% CCP=25 CCP=75 CIN=

0.05
CIN=
0.15

40 -0.37 -0.37 -0.37 -0.37 -0.37 -0.37 0.54 -1.15 -0.41 -0.33 δ18O
(‰ VPDB) 60 -0.02 -0.72 0.25 -1.04 1.17 -1.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a

40 1.81 1.81 1.81 1.81 1.81 1.81 2.73 1.03 1.77 1.85 δ18O
(‰ VSMOW) 60 1.77 1.85 2.44 1.15 3.37 0.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a

40 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.40 0.27 0.32 0.32
Res. time (yr)

60 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.50 0.24 n/a n/a n/a n/a

  17

Figure DR1. Detailed age-depth model results with 2-sigma error range from OxCal (Bronk

Ramsey, 2008). See Table DR1 for additional information.

  18

Figure DR2. El Gancho core data plotted versus age.  The % Residual LOI data represent the

mostly clastic sediment remaining after subtracting the organic matter and calcium-carbonate

fractions.  The section of the core below ~A.D. 400 is made up of sediment that formed as part of

a dry debris avalanche of the Mombacho volcano (Shea et al., 2008).  Core data from this section

was not included in the main text.